2024-2025 SBRC Administrative Cost Request - Lied Center (Bremwood) Consortium

Criteria A

Special Education Director (.67 FTE)

Lied Center FY24. Administrator Salary without FICA/IPERS
Students Attending the Lied Center as of October 27, 2023

Total SBRC Special Ed Administrative Cost per student (rounded)

School

Aplington-Pakersburg
BCLUW

Charles City

Dike New Hartford
Dunkerton

East Buchannan
Eldora-New Providence
Gladbrook Reinbeck
Hubbard-Radcliff
Hudson
Independence
Nashua-Planfield
New Hampton

North Tama

North Fayette Valley
North Butler

Oelwein

Starmont
Sumner-Fredericksburg
Tripoli

Union
Vinton-Shellsburg
Wapsie Valley
Waterloo
Waverly-Shell Rock
West Marshall

Students

BN WR R

0.39

DB W R R R WRRNNRRRWNRRR

9.15

48.54

Salary

1,688.11
1,688.11
5,064.33
3,376.22
1,688.11
658.36
1,688.11
1,688.11
1,688.11
3,376.22
5,064.33
1,688.11
1,688.11
1,688.11
3,376.22
3,376.22
1,688.11
1,688.11
5,064.33
1,688.11
1,688.11
1,688.11
5,064.33
6,752.44
15,446.21
1,688.11

FICA

129.14
129.14
387.42
258.28
129.14
50.36
129.14
129.14
129.14
258.28
387.42
129.14
129.14
129.14
258.28
258.28
129.14
129.14
387.42
129.14
129.14
129.14
387.42
516.56
1,181.63
129.14

$81,941.00

48.54

$1,976.61

IPERS

159.36
159.36
478.07
318.72
159.36
62.15
159.36
159.36
159.36
318.72
478.07
159.36
159.36
159.36
318.72
318.72
159.36
159.36
478.07
159.36
159.36
159.36
478.07
637.43
1,458.12
159.36

$81,940.86 $6,268.45 $7,735.26

SBRC Request

$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$5,929.83
$3,953.22
$1,976.61
$770.88
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$3,953.22
$5,929.83
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$3,953.22
$3,953.22
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$5,929.83
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$1,976.61
$5,929.83
$7,906.45
$18,085.99
$1,976.61
$95,944.72



